considered a subsidiary of Company DF. Based on these facts, company QSF will calculate the gain and

record the entry. Gain would be calculated as the difference between the values of the consideration

(shares) received and the value of the assets and liabilities transferred:

Gain = Cost of acquisition – The net asset balance value

Cost of acquisition is new shares is 1.2 million CU (400,000 shares x CU30).

The net asset balance value is CU0.8 million.

Gain = 1,200,000 – 800,000 = CU400,000

An entry will be made in the accounts of the acquiree company QSF for the date of the business

combination:

Dr. Financial assets (shares)   1,200,000

Dr. Non-current liabilities   100,000

Dr. Accumulated Depreciation   150,000

Cr. Cash   50,000

Cr. Receivables   150,000

Cr. Inventory   50,000

Cr. Land   300,000

Cr. Buildings and equipment   500,000

Cr. Gain   400,000

The financial statements of both companies have changed since the transaction.

Item Company DF

31 December 20x0, CU

Company QSF

31 December 20x0, CU

Before

transaction

Changes After

transaction

Before

transaction

Changes After

transaction

Cash 1,000,000 +50,000 1,050,000 50,000 -50,000

Receivables 2,000,000 +150,000 2,150,000 150,000 -150,000

Inventory 200,000 +50,000 250,000 50,000 -50,000

Land 1,000,000 +400,000 1,400,000 300,000 -300,000

Buildings and equipment 3,000,000 +550,000 3,550000 500,000 -500,000

Accumulated deprecation (1,200,000)  (1,200,000) (150,000) +150,000

Financial assets   +1,200,000 1,200,000

Goodwill  +100,000 100,000

TOTAL ASSETS: 6,000,000  7,300,000 900,000  1,200,000

Non-current liabilities 1,000,000 +100,000 1,100,000 100,000 -100,000

Current liabilities 400’000  400,000 -

Equity (shares) 2,600,000 +1,200,000 3,800,000 200,000  200,000

Profit (Loss) 2,000,000  2,000,000 600,000 +400,000 1,000,000

TOTAL EQUITY AND

ASSETS

6,000,000  7,300,000 900,000  1,200,000

Depending on the nature of the transaction, company QSF could continue its activities or be liquidated.